
 
 
 
 
 

January 11, 2007 
 
 
 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission    : 
  On Its Own Motion      : 
       : 06-0800 
Investigation of Rider CPP of Commonwealth  : 
Edison Company, and Rider MV of Central  : 
Illinois Light Company d/b/a AmerenCILCO, of : 
Central Illinois Public Service Company d/b/a  : 
AmerenCIPS, and of Illinois Power Company  : 
d/b/a AmerenIP, pursuant to Commission  : 
Orders regarding the Illinois Auction.    : 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF A PREHEARING CONFERENCE 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judges that a Prehearing Conference in 
the above entitled matter will be held at the offices of the Commission, Springfield, Illinois, Leland 
Building, 527 East Capitol Avenue, on January 23, 2007, at the hour of 10:00 A.M. 
 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
EAR:ct 
Administrative Law Judges Jones & Wallace 
  (217)782-4854 
 
cc: Accounting        Mr. Lazare – Rates  
 Ms. Ebrey 
 Ms. Hathhorn 
 Mr. Knepler 



 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state laws, 
the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary aids and 
services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  62701, or 
by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk’s office is equipped with a text telephone (TDD) 
that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons using a text telephone 
have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-526-0844. 
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Darryl Bradford 
Vice President  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
PO Box 805379  
Chicago, IL 60680-5379  * 
mailto:darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com 
 
Janice A. Dale, Rishi Garg, 
  & Susan J. Hedman 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:rgarg@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:shedman@atg.state.il.us 
 
Erika Dominick 
Paralegal - Legal Dept.  
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave., (m/c 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63103  * 
mailto:edominick@ameren.com 
 
Jessica R. Falk, Anne McKibbin, 
Julie Soderna & Christopher C. Thomas 
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604-1003  * 
mailto:jfalk@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:amckibbin@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Ameren Services Company  
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
 
Betty Gallagher 
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605  * 
mailto:betty.gallagher@exeloncorp.com 
 
Barry Huddleston 
Senior Director  
Government & Regulatory Affairs  
Dynegy Inc.  
1000 Louisiana St., Ste. 5800  
Houston, TX 77002  * 
mailto:barry.huddleston@dynegy.com 
 

Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
Managing Director-Regulatory Affairs  
Regulatory & Legal Affairs  
Dynegy  
2828 N. Monroe St.  
Decatur, IL 62526  * 
mailto:joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com 
 
Anastasia M. O'Brien & Thomas J. Russell 
Legal Department  
Exelon Business Services Company  
10 S. Dearborn, 35th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
 
E. Glenn Rippie & John L. Rogers III 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Foley & Lardner LLP  
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:grippie@foley.com 
mailto:jrogers@foleylaw.com 
 
Ronit C. Barrett & David M. Stahl 
Attys. for Midwest Generation EME, LLC 
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP 
224 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604 
mailto:rbarrett@eimerstahl.com 
mailto:dstahl@eimerstahl.com 
 
Richard Bernet & Michael S. Pabian  
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Exelon Business Services Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 35th Fl. 
P.O. Box 805379 
Chicago, IL 60603 
mailto:richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 
 
Robert Kelter & Lawrence A. Rosen  
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604 
mailto:robertkelter@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:lrosen@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Anne R. Pramaggiore 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
PO Box 805379 
Chicago, IL 60680-5379 
mailto:anne.pramaggiore@exeloncorp.com 
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Jon M. Casadont 
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc. 
363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700 
Chicago, IL 60610 
mailto:jcasadont@bluestarenergy.com 
 
Mark G. Kaminski, Susan L. Satter,  
  & Benjamin C. Weinberg  
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:mkaminski@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
 
Lisa Decker & Michael Smith 
Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc. 
111 Market Place, Ste. 500 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
mailto:lisa.decker@constellation.com 
mailto:michael.smith@constellation.com 
 
Laura M. Earl, Christopher W. Flynn, 
Albert D. Sturtevant, James A. White, 
  & Brian J. Murray 
Attys. for Ameren Companies 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500 
Chicago, IL 60601-1692 
mailto:learl@jonesday.com 
mailto:cwflynn@jonesday.com 
mailto:adsturtevant@jonesday.com 
mailto:jawhite@jonesday.com 
mailto:bjmurray@jonesday.com 
 
David I. Fein, Philip R. O'Connor, 
Katie Papadimitriu & Edward Uliassi 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 
mailto:phil.oconnor@constellation.com 
mailto:katie.papadimitriu@constellation.com 
mailto:edward.uliassi@constellation.com 
 
Robert G. Ferlmann 
Vice President - Energy Supply 
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc. 
5105A N. Glen Park Place 
Peoria, IL 61614 
mailto:rferlmann@bluestarenergy.com 
 
 
 
 

David B. Hennen 
CILCO/CIPS/IP 
Ameren Corporation 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
mailto:dhennen@ameren.com 
 
Rebecca J. Lauer 
Midwest Generation EME, LLC 
6529 Bentley Ave. 
Willowbrook, IL 60514 
mailto:blauer@mwgen.com 
 
Allan Goldenberg, Mark N. Pera, 
& Marie Spicuzza 
Environment & Energy Division 
Cook County State's Attorney's Office 
69 W. Washington, Ste. 3130 
Chicago, IL 60602 
mailto:agolden@cookcountygov.com 
mailto:mpera@cookcountygov.com 
mailto:mspicuz@cookcountygov.com 
 
Paul F. Hanzlik, John P. Ratnaswamy, 
& Cynthia A. Fonner 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Foley & Lardner 
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800 
Chicago, IL 60610 
mailto:phanzlik@foley.com 
mailto:jratnaswamy@foleylaw.com 
mailto:cfonner@foleylaw.com 
 
John Hendrickson 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
mailto:jwhendri@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Howard A. Learner & John N. Moore 
Environmental Law and Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601-2110 
mailto:hlearner@elpc.org 
mailto:jmoore@elpc.org 
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Eric Robertson, Ryan Robertson, 
& Lauren Smith 
Attys. for IIEC 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040 
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:lsmith@lrklaw.com 
 
Jennifer Witt 
Peoples Energy Services Corporation 
130 E. Randolph Dr., 23rd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:jwitt@peoplesenergy.net 
 
Gerard T. Fox & Mary Klyasheff 
Peoples Energy Services Corporation 
130 East Randolph Drive, 20th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:m.klyasheff@pecorp.com 
mailto:gtfox@pecorp.com 
 
Ronald D. Jolly & J. Mark Powell 
Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Dept. of Law 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900 
Chicago, IL 60602-2580 
mailto:rjolly@cityofchicago.org 
mailto:mark.powell@cityofchicago.org 
 
Thomas J. Augspurger 
Atty. for Intervenors 
& Morgan Stanley Capital Group, Inc. 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
227 W. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60606 
mailto:taugspurger@mwe.com 
 
Divesh Gupta 
Atty. for Intervenors 
& Morgan Stanley Capital Group, Inc. 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
600 Thirteenth St. NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
mailto:dgupta@mwe.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gregory K. Lawrence 
Atty. for Intervenors 
& Morgan Stanley Capital Group, Inc. 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
28 State St. 
Boston, MA 02109-1175 
mailto:glawrence@mwe.com 
 
Michael Brosius & Deborah Hart 
Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc. 
2000 Westchester Ave. 
Purchase, NY 10577 
mailto:michael.brosius@morganstanley.com 
mailto:deborah.hart@morganstanley.com 
 
Daniel Feit 
Vice President, Associate General Counsel 
J. Aron & Company 
Goldman, Sachs & Co. 
One New York Plaza 
New York, NY 10004 
mailto:daniel.feit@gs.com 
 
Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. Skey, 
  & William A. Borders 
Attys. for Intervenors 
DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP 
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 
mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 
mailto:william.borders@dlapiper.com 
 
John Gomoll 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 
700 Commerce Dr., 5th Fl. 
Oak Brook, IL 60503 
mailto:john.gomoll@na.centrica.com 
 
Eric Stephens 
Director - Regulatory Affairs MidWest 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 
5650 Blazer Pkwy., Ste. 100 
Dublin, OH 43017 
mailto:eric.stephens@na.centrica.com 
 
John Feeley, Carmen Fosco 
& Carla Scarsella 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cscarsel@icc.illinois.gov 
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Carla S. Meiners 
Atty. 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
4299 N.W. Urbandale Dr. 
PO Box 657 
Des Moines, IA 50303-0657 
mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 
 
Dale Swan 
United States Department of Energy 
Exeter Associates, Inc. 
5565 Sterrett Place 
Columbia, MD 21044 
mailto:dswan@exeterassociates.com 
 
Lawrence A. Gollomp 
Assistant General Counsel 
United States Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20585 
mailto:lawrence.gollomp@hq.doe.gov 
 
Freddi Greenberg 
Atty. for Midwest Independent Power Suppliers 
1603 Orrington Avenue Ste 1050 
Evanston, IL 60201 
mailto:flgreenberg@flglaw.com 
 
Christopher T. Hexter 
Atty. for Locals 15, 51 & 702, IBEW 
Schuchat, Cook & Werner 
1221 Locust St.2nd Fl. 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
mailto:cth@schuchatcw.com 
 
Hanita Hanafi 
Illinois Industrial Energy Consumers (IIEC) 
Brubaker & Associates 
PO Box 412000 
1215 Fern Ridge Pkwy., Ste. 208 
St. Louis, MO 63141-2000 
mailto:bai2006@consultbai.com 
 
Patrick N. Giordano, Christina A. Pusemp, 
& Paul G. Neilan 
Attys. for BOMA 
Giordano & Neilan, Ltd. 
360 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1005 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:patrickgiordano@dereglaw.com 
mailto:christinapusemp@dereglaw.com 
mailto:paulneilan@dereglaw.com 
 
 
 

Michael Cornicelli 
BOMA Chicago 
Director of Government Affairs 
120 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1400 
Chicago, IL 60603 
mailto:mcornicelli@bomachi.com 
 
Sheryl Gussett 
Senior Counsel 
Reliant Energy, Inc. 
1000 Main 
Houston, TX 77002 
mailto:sgussett@reliant.com 
 
Mark Baird 
Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Reliant Energy, Inc. 
7642 W. 450 N 
Sharpsville, IN 46068 
mailto:mbaird@reliant.com 
 
Amy Roschelle, Robert Fagan, 
& Alice Napolean 
Synapse Energy Economics 
22 Pearl St. 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
mailto:aroschelle@synapse-energy.com 
mailto:rfagan@synapse-energy.com 
mailto:anapoleon@synapse-energy.com 
 
William Steinhurst 
Synapse Energy Economics 
45 State St. 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
mailto:wsteinhurst@synapse-energy.com 
 
Dan Dolan 
Manager of State 
Regional Affairs 
The Electric Power Supply Association 
1401 New York Ave., 11th Fl. 
Washington, DC 20005 
mailto:ddolan@epsa.org 
 
Myra L. Karegianes 
Atty. for Constellation Energy Commodities 
Group, Inc. 
Karegianes & Field, LLC 
1 N. LaSalle, Ste. 2200 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:mkaregianes@sbcglobal.net 
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James R. Monk 
President & Chief Executive Officer 
Illinois Energy Association 
One W. Old State Capitol Plaza, Ste. 509 
Springfield, IL 62701 
mailto:jmonk@ilenergyassn.org 
 
Conrad Reddick 
Atty. for Illinois Industrial Energy Consumers 
1015 Crest 
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271 
mailto:conradreddick@aol.com 
 
Leslie Koczur 
Manager - Regulatory 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 
mailto:leslie.koczur@exeloncorp.com 
 
Helen R. Hitchens & Theodore Roberts 
Sempra Energy Solutions 
101 Ash St. 
San Diego, CA 92101 
mailto:hhitchens@semprasolutions.com 
mailto:troberts@sempra.com 
 
Tom Leigh & Andrew Serri 
AmerenEnergy Marketing 
PO Box 66149, Mail Code (AME-902) 
400 S. Fourth St. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
mailto:tleigh@amerenenergy.com 
mailto:aserri@ameren.com 
 
Rod R. Blagojevich 
Governor 
State of Illinois 
202 State House 
Springfield, IL 62706 
mailto:ROD.Blagojevich@illinois.gov 
 
Bill VanderLaan 
Commissioner's Special Assistant 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
mailto:bvanderl@icc.illinois.gov 
 
David Rearden 
Commissioners’ Assistant 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
mailto:drearden@icc.illinois.gov 

Daniel D. McDevitt 
Midwest Generation EME, LLC 
440 S. LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60605 
mailto:dmcdevitt@mwgen.com 
 
Francis A. Citera & Gregory E. Ostfeld 
Attys. for FPL Energy Power Marketing, Inc.  
Greenberg Traurig, LLP  
77 W. Wacker Dr. Ste. 2500  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:citeraf@gtlaw.com 
mailto:ostfeldg@gtlaw.com 
 
Peter I. Trombley 
Atty. for Applicants 
Jones Day 
717 Texas, Ste. 3300 
Houston, TX  77002 
mailto:pitrombley@jonesday.com 
 
Jeffrey M. Jakubiak 
Atty. for the Ameren Companies 
Troutman Sanders LLP 
401 Ninth St., NW, Ste. 1000 
Washington, DC  20004-2134 
mailto:jeffrey.jakubiak@troutmansanders.com 
 


